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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
W/S Harris Avenue, 420° N of the ¢/l

Kings Ridge Road
(8412 Harris Avenue)
9™ Election District

6™ Council District

Salvatore DiPaola, et ux
Petitioners

* ZONING COMMISSIONER
*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

*  Case No. 06-636-A

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW,

This matter comes befo
Variance filed by the owners of

DiPaocla. The Petitioners seek re;

re the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
the subject property, Salvatore DiPaola and his wife, Phyllis

ief {from Section 1B02.3A.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (R.G. 214.] of the 1963 Regulations) to permit a proposed addition with a

rear yard setback of 20 feet in lieu @

f the required 50 feet, and a side yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of

the required 15 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the

site plan submitted which was acceLIled into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1,

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Salvatore

DiPaola, property owner, and Bruce E. Doak, the Surveyor who prepared the site plan for this

property. There were no Protestants

or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered disclosed that the subject property is a narrow,

rectangular shaped parcel located on the west side of Harris Avenue, north of Kings Ridge Road in

Parkville. The property contains a
improved with a two-story attached

and resided on the property since M

gross area of 4,692 sq.ft., more or less, zoned D.R.10.5 and is
, end-of group townhouse dwelling. The Petitioners have owned

arch 2006 and are desirous of making renovations to the home to

accommodate Mrs. DiPaola. Testimony indicated that Mrs. DiPaola has had several unsuccessful

back surgeries and it has become

increasingly difficult for her to climb stairs. Further testimony

indicated that the Petitioners’ daughter lives across the street and other family members live neatby;

however, their search in the area for a one-story or ranch style home within their price range was




unsuccessful. Thus, they purchased the subject property with the intention of making it suitable for
their needs. As shown on the site plan, the Petitioners propose a 20’ x 16’ addition to the rear of the
home and a 16’ x 24’ addition on the south side of the home to provide first floor living quariers for
Mrs. DiPaola and a family room. An open deck on the southwest corner of the home is also
proposed to provide access between| both additions and the existing dwelling,

Variance relief is necessary given the corner location of the property and the location of
existing improvements thereon. As shown on the site plan, the existing house is located 37 feet from
the rear property line. Thus, it is ¢lear that a variance would be needed in order to construct any
improvement of reasonable size to the rear of the home. Moreover, the property is located adjacent
to two alley ways which provide access from the rear and south sides of the property to adjoining
streets in the neighborhood. Additionally, a 10-foot drainage and utility easement exists along the

south side property line. Thus, although the house is located approximately 27 feet from the south

side property line, construction on that side of the home is limited without variance relief,

There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by any
County reviewing agency and the| neighbors support the proposal. In this regard, the Petitioner
testified that many of his neighbors have constructed similar additions to their homes as those
proposed here. Thus, the proposed improvements will not be out of character with other homes in
the neighborhood. The Petitioner also testified that the proposed improvements will be constructed
with materials comparable to those|used on the existing house. In this regard, it was indicated that
since the house was built in 1968, it may be difficult to match the brick. They intend to use brick on
the front elevation of the addition; however, if they cannot find brick to match, then a “Carolina Bead
Boatd’ will be used instead. The bead board will be of a color to compliment the color of the brick on
the existing house and enhance the overall appearance.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence, I am persuaded to grant the
requested relief. As noted above, there were no adverse comments submitted by any County
reviewing agency and the neighbors support the proposal. Moreover, photographs of the subject

property and other homes in the |area show that the proposal is not out of character with the




find that strict compliance with the zoning regulations would be

surtounding community. Finally, I
unnecessarily burdensome, given the unique circumstances surrounding this property and that there
will be no detrimental impact upon adjacent propetties or the surrounding locale. However, as a

condition of approval, the Petitioners shall submit building elevation drawings to the Office of

Planning for review and approval prior to the issuance of any permits to insure that the proposed
construction is compatible with the existing dwelling and surrounding community.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this Petition

held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS OQRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this 9} day of August 2006 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3A.1

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (R.G. 214.1 of the 1963 Regulations) to
permit a proposed addition with a tear yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, and a
side yard setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required (5 feet, in accordance with Petitionet’s Exhibit 1,

be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at| this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this
Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2} Prior to the issuapce of any permits, Petitioners shall submit building
elevation drawings|to the Office of Planning for review and approval. Said
drawings shall show the relationship of the proposed additions (rear and
side) to the existing house and the building materials to be used, including
type, texture and color.

3) When applying fon any permits, the sile plan fifpd must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Prder.

WIW:bjs

for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR, WILLIAM J, WISEMAN III
County Executive August 22, 2006 Zoning Commissioner

Mr. & Mrs. Salvatore DiPaola
8412 Harris Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S Harris Avenue, 420° N of the ¢/ Kings Ridge Road

(8412 Harris Avenue)
o Election District — 6™ Council District

Salvatore DiPaola, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. (06-636-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. DiPaola:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has bgen granted in part and denied in part, in accordance with the
attached Order.

an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

In the event any partijﬁnds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file

WJIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Bruce E. Doak, Gerhold, Cross & Ftzel
320 E. Towsontown Boulevard, Towson, Md. 21286
Office of Planning; People's Counsel: Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 } Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
‘ baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8417 E
which is presently zoned _PR 0. §

This .ﬁa;itipn shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develcpment Managament. The undsriigned. 2oz
Cwrnerns) clwierepenyy situata in Ballimers C:ujrf and whichis cascrited in the 2sChplicn end Slat aiiathnel nerslt ains
nal3 & Darngtl, Rerssy petitien ior g Varang

rem Secten(s) doA, AR, 1. () , (R.G. Qld. | -1

=RMIT A PDOITION W) 114
SIDE SETRReR IN MEU OF

A QD-FOoT REAR SETGACK, AND 10 -15c0T

HE R

EQUIRED SO-FEET AND |5-PEeT RESPECTWEL]

¢rihe Zaning Requlations of Baltimere County, to the zening law of Baltimera Caunty, for the icllcwing reascns: (incizats

hardsnip or praciczl difficulty)

Progeny is o tecested and advertisad as pressribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agrae tapay expenses of above Variance, agvertising, pesting, ete. and further agra= to and are to be bounded by the zzning
regulauons and rastrictions of Baltimera County acopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessea:

Narne - Type or onn -

IMWe do solemnly declare and afiirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that we are the legal owner(s) of the progerty which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

_____g_qi\f&““ure ) D Faﬂ,ﬂ

Name - Type of Print Z
..n.( L "J;'..,_,jf 0_& A ‘ ’..—lﬁ?;"'. .= N R
Signature ignature [/
— r.:.a Dinge
Address Telephone No. Ne Pnng /!
City State Zip Coce -~ SigRature / =
Attorney ForPetitioner: N2 Haris Ave. .
Address Telephone N&,
- R . Galbmore 21234
Name - Typa or B City State Zip Coga
1 . . Representative to be Contacted:
% Signanire
A - ] Beruce Cx 2 c. d &,
';;E Cmpany Name
: i _ _ _320 £, Te ~ rlZ’ 23~ Y470 |
L: % Agerasa Teigpnene No, Adcress Telepnona No.
: " “Tocyse M 21286
ia i Slate Zip Ccae City Slaie Zip Cega
*r%% : OFFICE USE ONLY
Dol A - A : ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
o~ (/ IISE NO. - —
1 | UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
% ; Reviewed By _ DT Date
A d



Registered Professional
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Phone: (4103 8234470 « Jux

Z

Baltimore County, Maryland

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Ninth Election District.
Sixth Councilmanic District of Baltimore County, Maryland and described as follows to wit;

Beginning for the same at a point on the intersection of the centerlines of Kings Ridge

Suije 100« 3208 Eust Tow

DIPAOLA PROPERTY

I :'*_) Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

and Surveyors » Established 1906

£ ETETE R T Y L s et T LTI AT ey s ey

sonlown Boulevard = Towson, Manviand 21286 .
(410) 8234473 = www geelimiled com

May 206, 2006

ONING DESCRIPTION

8412 Harris Avenue

Road and Harris Avenue, running north along the centerline of Harris Avenue 420 fect, leaving |

said centerline 257 in a westerly dire

1) South 87 degrees 14 minutes 16
2) North 02 degrees 45 minutes 44

tion, thence running

seconds West 91.46 feet.
seconds West 51.50 feet,

3) North 87 degrees 14 minutes 16 seconds East 94.05 feet, ;

4) thence by a line curving to the le
feet {the chord of said arc bearin;
5) South 02 degrees 32 minutes 24

Containing 4,751 sq. ft. of land, mor

ft having a radius of 399.37 feet {or an arc distance of 44.26

p South 00 degrees 35 minutes 35 seconds West 44.24 feet)
seconds East 7.92 fect, to the point of beginning.

e or less.

Note: This description only satisfies the requirements of the Office of Zoning and is
not to be used for the purposes of conveyance.

Ob- b4}




" NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zening Commissloner of Baltimore County, by au-
thority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baitimore
Gounty will ho'd a public hearlng In Towson, Maryland on
the properly identlfled herein as follows: -

Case: # 06-536-A x

8412 Harris Avenue

Wast side of Harris Avenuie, 420 feat north of centeriing
of Kings Ritge Road

oth Ftection Dlstrlct — Bth Councilmanic District

‘Legal Owner(s): Salvatore & Phyllis Dipaola
Varlancs: to pernlt an addition with a 20 foot rear set-
back 'and 10-foot slde setback In liou of the ragulred 50
faet and 15 feet rospectlvely. -
Hearing: Wednesday, August 9, 2006 ot 11:00 a.m. In
Room 106, Gounty Ofllce Bultding, 111 West
Cheaspoake Avenue, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, 11|
Zonlng Comimissloner for Baltimora County
NOTES: (1) Hearlngs are Handlcapped Accessible; for
speclal accommodations Please Contact the Zonlng Com-
.missloner's Office at (410) 887-3868.
(2) For Information coneerning the File and/or Hearing,
GContact tha Zoning Review Offlcs at (410) 887-3301.
JT7/730 July 25 o 103125

rey

—_—_—

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

] !D"ff 200

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,,

once in each of ‘ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on 7\_95[ 2000

M The Jeffersonian
1 Arbutus Times
_I Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
1 North County News

Y /W@ oy

| EGAL ADVERTISING




v | Registered Professional

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANA
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 11

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

ey DR ¥ g L0 AP m e ey e ey

1

ard

—

F

Suite 100 = 320 East Towsontown Boulevard
Phone: (410) 823-4470 » Fax: |410) 823-4473 « www.gcelimited.com

EMENT

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

Surveyors ¢ E

PRSI Ta s T L

stablished 1906

« Towson, Maryland 21286

RE: CASE# 06-636-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Salvatore & Phyllis Dipaola

DATE OF HEARING: August 9, 2006

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUQUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

(see page 2 for full size photo)

POSTED ON: July 20, 2006

LOCATION:
8412 Harris Avenue

7

% :

N

f

SIGAAM URE OFSIGNPOSTER
John Dill

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD

SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX
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Department of Permits'd
Development Management

Dircctor’s Office
County Otftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

NOTICE

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimor
of Baltimore County, will hold a publi
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-636-A
8412 Harris Avenue

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
ftmothy M. Kotroco, Director

June 20, 2006

OF ZONING HEARING

County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

West side of Harris Avenue, 420 feet north of centerline of Kings Ridge Road

9" Election District - 6" Councilmanic

District

Legal Owners: Salvatore & Phyllis Dipaola

Variance to permit an addition with a 20-foot rear setback and 10-foot side setback in lieu of the

AN oo

required 50 feet and 15 feet respectivel

V.

Hearing: Wednesday, August 9, 2006 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenuie, Towson 21204

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:KIm

C: Mr. & Mrs. Dipaola, 8412 Harris Avepue, Baitimore 21234
d

Bruce Doak, 320 E. Towsontown Blv

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST

., Towson 21286

HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2006.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDIC

PPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE

AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CON

CERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimﬂrﬂcuunt}'ﬂnlinc.infn

Prinled on Recycled Paper




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, July 25, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Mr. & Mrs. Salvatore Dipaola
C/o Scott Hodgkins (Gerhold
8412 Harris Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234

410-823-4470
, Cross & Etzel)

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Bali

ore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-636-A
8412 Harris Avenue

West side of Harris Avenue, 420 feﬁt north of centerline of Kings Ridge Road

o" Election District — 6" Councilma

ic District

Legal Owners: Salvatore & Phytllis Dipaola

Variance to permit an addition with ja 20-foot rear setback and 10-foot side setback in lieu of the
required 50 feet and 15 feet respectively.

Hearing: Wednesday, August 9, 2C

06 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

WILE[AMf@!S

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANﬁ
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

LO

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS

NING REVIEW

AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regul

ations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property

ywners relative to property WhRi 18 {1e-'§libject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For tl
notice Is accomplished by postin
petitioner) and placement of a no
County, both at least fifteen (15) day:

Zoning Review will ensure that the

i

1ose petitions which require a public hearing, this

a sign on the property (responsibility of the
ce in a newspaper of general circulation in the
5 before the hearing.

legal requiréments for advertising are satisfied.

However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person i
due upon receipt and should be remi

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:

sted below for the advertising. This advertising is
ted directly to the newspaper.

UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Wi

Olo-lo20-A

T Prown

FPetitioner:

2410 Hae

Address or Location:

RIS PN .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING

BILL TO:

Name: mR.ﬁPmRQ.SﬁL\mTQRE DiPAOLE .
Address: M1, Harris Pre..
(DR

. M0 Qlﬁﬂi

r

Telephone Number:

4 10 8% 4470 %ae_ s

CoTT HODERINS @
CERHOLD QROBS BTz

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMO
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RE COUNTY

E

JAMES T, SMITH, JR,
Counly Executive

Salvatore Dipaola
Phyliis Dipaola

8412 Harris Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Dipaola:

RE: Case Number: 06-636-A, 8412 H

MARYLAND
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQO, Director

August 3, 2006 Department of Permits and

Development Management

aArris Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning

Review, Department of Permits and D

evelopment Management (PDM) on June 9, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committs
approval agencies, has reviewed the
submitted thus far from the members
intended to indicate the appropriaten
parties (zoning commissioner, attorne
with regard to the proposed improvem

e (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
ans that were submitted with your petition. All comments

I
?)f the ZAC are attached. . These comments are not
ess of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that al

y

, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
ents that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information
the commenting agency.

WCR:amf

Enclosures

People’s Counsel
Bruce Doak Gerhold, Cross &

C.

Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 1]
W

or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

i e
1 . ! ¥
- - .I-
; ! # S "

Etzel 320 E. Towsontown Bivd Towson 21286

Review { County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
ww.baitimorccountymd,gov



Baltimore County
Fire Department

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planne:

Distribution Meeting Of: June 1¢

June 20,2006

S

), 2006
Ly’

\ i/
;fr

ITtem Numbers: Item Number 611,621,624-637, 639-643

Pursuant to your regquest,
this Bureau and the comments
corrected or incorporated into f

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no ¢

L)

ne referenced plan{(s) have been reviewed by
below are applicable and required to be
he final plans for the property.

omments at this time.

Ijieutenant Roland P Bosgsley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
41.0-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-~1102F
cc: File
PN printad with Sovboan ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
% on Hecycled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroca, Director DATE: Junec 27, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenngg;: Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
fFor June 21, 2006
Item Nos. 611, 021,|622, 623, 624, 626,
627,628,632,633,635,@33#537,640,
641, 642, and 643

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK: clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- 06272000.doc




BALTIMO

RE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, i

Department of Permits an
Dcvelopment Manageme

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111

r‘}ctmr DATE: August 1, 2006

{

Dircctor, Office of Planning AUG ¢ 92 2008
{‘("q& i
SUBJECT: 8412 Harris Ave { if%j\f N ff:’%ﬂ&j] TS 90 e
K rf I;} .
INFORMATION: &l
[tem Number: 06-636A
Petitioner: Mr. Salvatore Dipaola and Phyllis Dipaola
Zoning: DR 10.5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Ofilice of Planning does not o

conditions are met:

bpose the petitioner’s request provided the following

1. Architectural elevations of the ]}ijroposed additions are enclosed with the subject petition.

Revise the said elevations to s

ow the relationship of the proposed additions, (rear and

side) in relation fo the existing house.

2. Indicate building materials that fxe being used on the proposed addition (1.¢. like the type,

texture and color). Building m

terials should consist of mostly brick. This is consistent

with the existing of homes on Harris Avenue,

3. There is an existing pattern of

rear additions in the subject neighborhood, thetefore the

petitioner’s regyest i consistent with the pattern of the neighborhood.

4 %
Prﬂpﬂrﬂl by: (— . A.JJ“ L&;‘ Rene K

(0

Division Chief: {7\{
AFK/LL: CM

WAL VR EVWZACK-636.doc

/4 ﬂ,,_{4. 2
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Administration ¢
Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jv., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Miehael 3. Steele, Lt Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator

Date: &+ Co " £2&

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltemNo. £ 2¢ "DOT
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state|md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
8412 Harris Avenue; W/S Harris Avenue,
420’ N c/line Kings Ridge Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER

9™ Flection & 6™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Salvatore & Phyliis DiPaola® FOR

Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 06-636-A
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or dther proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order, All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

and all documentation filed in the case. \JQ@%QQ,%
¢ Ammanmar

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Conou S Aemidiar
CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Olid Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CER:#:IFICATE OF SERVICE

] HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 26th day of June, 2006, a copy of the foregoing Entry

of Appearance was mailed {o, Bruce Ij. Doak, Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd, 320 E Towsontown

Blvd, Towson, MD 21286, Representative {or Pelitioner(s).

RECEIVED % MM&WWWH&/O

B B g PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
MR g i 2006 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

‘:«g:: =

T Sl




Mr. & Mrs. Salvatore DiPaola
8412 Harris Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234
June 1, 2006

To Whom It May Concern:

Because it is becoming increasingly difficult to climb stairs due 1o physical problems (3
unsuccessful back surgeries and arthritis in most joints) we have found that our only

affordable solution would be to add a bedroom and family room to the first floor of our
existing property.

We have looked into moving to a cIne story residence, but have found that this is not a
viable solution due to the increase in price of property in the area, low availability of
ranch-style houses and a decrease in income caused by Mr. DiPaola’s recent retirement.

: : e :
We appreciate your consideration in this hearing.

Cordially, B f'fﬁ,-) ,
7% o e bl
Saive léPat;la

- Phyllis & Salvatore

N
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Real Property Search - Indiviwrar‘[

C'lick here for a plam text ADA compliar

| B
gn,}n.lr*‘g BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘ " Real Property Data Search

W sCreeh.

“ Page 1 of 2

(o Back

1 Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

New Seairch
Ground Rent

Account Identifier: District - 09 Account Number - 0907291783

Owner Information

Owner Name: DIPACLA SALVATORE )
DIPAOLA PHYLLIS E

Mailing Address: 8412 HARRIS AVE

BALTIMORE MD 21234-4905%

Use: RESIDENTIAL

Principal Residence: YES

Deed Refarence: 1) /23503/ 202
2)

e Location & Structure Information _

Premises Address
8412 HARRIS AVE

Legal Description

8412 WILLIAMS AVE
KINGS RIDGE VILLA

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdlvision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No:

71 19 1067 A 13 2 Plat Ref: 32/ 92
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Tax Class

Primary Structure Built Enclusﬂd Area Property Land Area County Use

1968 1,200 SF -'-1:692.013 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Extarior
2 YES END UNIT BRICK

Value Information |

Base Value

Value {1\5 Of

01/01/2005

Land: 29,500 36,000
Improvements: 51,300 63,030
Total: 80,800 99,030
Preferential Land: 0 0

Phase-in Assessments

As Of As Of

07/01/2005  07/01/2006

86,876 92,852
0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: CHALCRAFT JAMES C Date: 03/09/2006 Price: $50,000
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /235037 202 Deed2:

Seller: GIARDINA HARRY Date: 04/20/1971 Price: %$20,500
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl1: / 5179/ 409 Deed2:

Seiler: Date: Price:

Type Deedi: Deed?2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/resuits.asp?sireetNumber=8412&streciName=Harris...  8/8/2006




{

8

oul
; T..l__w
| S>m
: T.N_.._L
_ =L
Qo
I %WD
_ ;
Oz
_ (M _
_EEA .
VR
_LL—HHH “.
=
| == =L
| oy
'CCCC -
| -l oy
__D|D|

PARKVILLE
HIGH SCHOOL

[ Ep——

p—t

CLEARWUU

-,
'\-.lln""-\._
=y
Ly

A
HOL 1

~SAIN
» . URSAL A"
S ¢

N

/

7

ED

UNLT
- METHODI

HISS

OTIAS

- .I_
! i 1 |
1 . ! '
H __ . ; n.. B
- B . [ i d
1 . _ - |
| ! v b _ SN
_ — - -t
' \ ;
- - S

GlS TILE

- .y 1 _ W
it 1 11 .
- - ] _ .
! _ _. _
m bl

PETITIONER’S

EXHIBIT NO.




PLAT MERIDIAN 0.7.6. 32/92

LEGEND

PROPOSED DINELLING

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING PAVING

ZONING LINE
PROFERTY LINE
CONTOURS

<]

g WLL __ AVE
4 s
By
40'5
z g Aone
7 T
4
5
/ .
/ ;
VICINITY MAF

= |QOO'

GENERAL NOTES

THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON 1S FROM PLAT O.T.6. 32/42.
THE TOPOGRAFPHY SHONN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY GI1S TILE OTIA3.

THE SOIL TYPES SHONWN HEREON WERE TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY SOIL SURVEY MAP No. 35.
CENSUS TRACT 442002 REGIONAL FPLANNING DISTRICT 316

SUBSENERSHED 20

HUN -

WATERSHED BACK RIVER
SCHOOL. DISTRICT: ELEMENTARY - VILLA CRESTA ES,; MIDDLE - LOCH RAVEN ACADEMY M5,
)_ HIGH - PARKYILLE HS.
I - | 5 %ﬁﬁéﬁ :mﬂm PRIOR Zgﬁlr?’:CASEﬁONTHEﬂB.EGT PROPERTY
1 Mﬁ”ﬁf %iﬁoﬁiﬁgﬁf* 6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NEITHER HISTORIC NOR WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.
_l 5 M. D1a14/6471 T. THERE ARE NO KNOWN UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS ON THE SUB.ECT PROPERTY.
| .( P44 HARRIS AVENUE &. THE SUBECT PROPERTY 1S NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.
. 09-01-2417164 d. THE SUBIECT PROPERTY IS NOT WITHIN A 100 TYEAR FLOOD PLAIN.
NBT 416" 4 O5 ' Il. ALL LOTS SHONN HEREON ARE TO BE SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SENAGE STYSTEMS.
. .
| Z
) EXISTING 7
R ROW HOME /'2
in 7
z %
%
ALLEY S L 0" DRAINAGE AND _
| . UTILITY EASEMENT |
DR 10.5 T 10" DRAINAGE_AND SETHAIETN 146 — ZONING POINT h DR 10.5 i
DR 5 5 { UTILITY EASEMENT — OF BEGINNING / DR 5.5
)
A
T MARK L. GOODWIN m
SM. 054305
8410 HARRIS AVENUE "{ |
O9-04-T50950 T
I
|
- o - VARIANCE REQUESTED:
' ' | TO ALLON A 20' REAR SETBACK |IN LIEV OF THE REGQUIRED
50' PER SECTION IBO23.C.| OF THE BC.ZR.
e ;I"SCR ALLONW A |O' SIDE SETBACK IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED
ONNER\DEVELOPER
SALVATORE J. DIPAOCLA
PHYLLIS E. DIPACLA
2412 HARRIS AVENJE
BALTIMORE, MARY|LAND 21234
PLAN TO ACCOMPANY A PETITION
FOR A YARIANCE REQUEST
&4|2 HARRIS AVENUVE
Deed Ref: SM. No. 23503 follo 202
Tax Account No.: O9-07-291783
Zoned DR, |05: G615 Tile OTIA3
Tax Ma -”; &rid 'q; Parcel 1067
dth SLECTION DISTRICT
eth COUNCILMANI|C DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Scale: "'=20' Date: MAY 26, 2006
GCERHOLD, CROSS ¢ ETZEL, LTD.
SOIL TYPES ¢ LIMITATIONS REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
' Svite |00
s oo s romaae Ivosercte coomor serered hotmote, semm o - 320 East Towsontonn Bovlevard
Wllg parEhed nater nater table. I per nater table. IPe Tonson, Maryland 2286
= (410) 823-44710
REVISION DATE |comPuteED: DRAAN: 5SMH | CHEC oning plat.pro
PETITIONER’S

D T
Ty A
1 AR T TR __" - ﬂ
J \j \or - o 1

EXHIBIT NO.




